StratMin will require additional funds to fund its exploration and development programs, and
potential acquisitions. The issue of additional StratMin Shares pursuant to the Offer may
substantially dilute the interests of StratMin Shareholders.  Issuances of substantial amounts
of StratMin's securities, or the availability of such securities for sale, could adversely affect
the prevailing market prices for StratMin's Shares.  Please see section 6.3.2 of this Scheme
Booklet for further information in relation to the risk of dilution in relation to the Combined
Group (generally) and sections 5.5.3(b) and 5.5.6(a)(vi) of this Scheme Booklet for details of
the impact of the Offer on the capital structure of StratMin.

5.5 Pro forma balance sheet ï Target Raise GBP2 million

[7083266.002: 20211553_3] page 61

StratMin
Unaudited

Balance sheet
30 June 2017

Signature
Audited
Balance

sheet
30 June

2017

Pro forma
adjustments

Consolidati
on

adjustment
s

Pro-forma
as at

completion
of the

Placement
and

Acquisitio
n

  AUD AUD AUD   AUD

Assets

Non-Current assets

Trade and other receivables   159,326   159,326

Plant and equipment   -   3,496   -   -   3,496

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure

  -   4,370,681   -   -   4,370,681

Total Non-Current assets   -   4,533,503   -   -  4,533,503

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   417,516   711,819   2,304,547   -   3,433,882

Trade and other receivables   534,154   48,819   29,940   -   612,913

Loans to Signature Gold   1,118,009   -   -   (1,118,009)  -

Prepayments   35,197   -   -   -   35,197

Investment in Tirupati Resources
Mauritius Ltd

  67,863   -   -   -   67,863

Deferred consideration
receivable

  493,313   -   -   -   493,313

Total current assets  2,666,052  760,638   2,334,487   (1,118,009)  4,643,168

Total Assets   2,666,052   5,294,141   2,334,487   (1,118,009)  9,176,671

Equity

Share capital   10,343,393   4,908,209   (134,758)  -   15,116,844

Share premium account   94,549,820   -   (94,549,820)  -   -

Reserves   768,792   -   (768,792)  -   -

Accumulated losses   (103,262,539)  (2,968,716)  98,814,202   -   (7,417,052)

Total Equity   2,399,466   1,939,493   3,360,832   -   7,699,791

Liabilities

Non-Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   -   160,833   -   160,833

Borrowings   -   934,394   (279,663)   -  654,731

Employee benefits   -   15,381   -   -   15,381

Total non-current liabilities   -   1,110,608   (279,663) -   830,945

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   250,190   1,097,446   (746,683)  -   600,953

Employee benefits   -   28,585   -   -   28,585

Borrowings   16,397   1,118,009   -   (1,118,009)  16,397

Total current liabilities   266,587   2,244,040   (746,683)  (1,118,009)   645,935

Total liabilities   266,587   3,354,648   (1,026,346)  (1,118,009)  1,476,880

Total equity and liabilities   2,666,052   5,294,141   2,334,486   (1,118,009)  9,176,671

Pro forma Balance Sheet ï Maximum Raise GBP5 million

(Target GBP2 million + Oversubscriptions up to GBP3 million)

[7083266.002: 20211553_3] page 62

StratMin
Unaudited

Balance sheet
30 June 2017

Signature
Audited
Balance

sheet
30 June

2017

Pro forma
adjustments

Consolidati
on

adjustment
s

Pro-forma
as at

completion
of the

Placement
and

Acquisitio
n

  AUD AUD AUD   AUD

Assets

Non-Current assets

Trade and other receivables   159,326   159,326

Plant and equipment   -   3,496   -   -   3,496

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure

  -   4,370,681   -   -   4,370,681

Total Non-Current assets   -   4,533,503   -   -  4,533,503

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   417,516   711,819   7,125,066   -   8,254,401

Trade and other receivables   534,154   48,819   29,940   -   612,913

Loans to Signature Gold   1,118,009   -   -   (1,118,009)  -

Prepayments   35,197   -   -   -   35,197

Investment in Tirupati Resources
Mauritius Ltd

  67,863   -   -   -   67,863

Deferred consideration receivable   493,313   -   -   -   493,313

Total current assets  2,666,052  760,638   7,155,006   (1,118,009)  9,463,687

Total Assets   2,666,052   5,294,141   7,155,006   (1,118,009)  13,997,190

Equity

Share capital   10,343,393   4,908,209   4,628,870  -   19,880,472

Share premium account   94,549,820   -   (94,549,820)  -   -

Reserves   768,792   -   (768,792)  -   -

Accumulated losses   (103,262,539)

(2,968,716
)

 98,871,092   -   (7,360,162)

Total Equity   2,399,466   1,939,493   8,181,352   -   12,520,310

Liabilities

Non-Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   -   160,833   -   160,833

Borrowings   -   934,394   (279,663)   -  654,731

Employee benefits   -   15,381   -   -   15,381

Total non-current liabilities   -   1,110,608   (279,663) -   830,945

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   250,190   1,097,446   (746,683)  -   600,953

Employee benefits   -   28,585   -   -   28,585

Borrowings   16,397   1,118,009   -   (1,118,009)  16,397

Total current liabilities   266,587   2,244,040   (746,683)  (1,118,009)   645,935

Total liabilities   266,587   3,354,648   (1,026,346)  (1,118,009)  1,476,880

Total equity and liabilities   2,666,052   5,294,141   7,155,006   (1,118,009)  13,997,190

Notes:

(1) Column 1 represents the statement of financial position of StratMin as at 30 June 2017. Conversion rates
used to convert British Pound (GBP) to Australian dollars (AUD) for the purposes of this table are the closing
rates as published by OANDA.com, GPB1 = AU$1.69141.

(2) Column 2 represents the statement of financial position of Signature as at 30 June 2017.

[7083266.002: 20211553_3] page 63

The table shows the unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Combined Group as
at 30 June 2017, which is based on the unaudited balance sheet of StratMin as at
30 June 2017 and the audited balance sheet of Signature as at 30 June 2017.

[…]

[7083266.002: 20211553_3] page 94

8.12.8 If Signature Shareholders approve resolutions for the conversion of each Signature
Directorôs debt to equity, Signature will:

 issue up to an additional 5,436,264 Signature Shares, representing 6.16% of
its issued share capital as at the date of this Scheme Booklet (of
88,185,409); and

 upon completion of the debt-equity conversions, have on issue 93,621,673
Signature Shares (on the assumption that, other than the Signature Shares
which are to be issued upon Signature Shareholder approval at the
Conversion Meeting, no other Signature Shares are issued by Signature
after the date of the Conversion Meeting).

8.12.9 The following table summarises the impact on the Signatureôs share capital
structure if the resolutions for the conversion of each Directorôs debt to equity are
passed at the Conversion Meeting:

Signature Shares
subject to approval
of resolutions
(Approval Shares)

Approval
Shares as %
of current
issued share
capital of
Signature

Current
Signature
Shares held

Total Signature
Shares held if all
resolutions are
passed

Total
Signature
Shares held
as % of
enlarged
share capital

Rae
Natalie
McLellan#

492,857 0.56% 0 492,857 0.53%

Maplefern
Pty Limited
ACN 133
377 616^

512,189 0.58% 833,333 1,345,522 1.44%

P.F.T.J.
Pty Limited
ACN 094
157 794~

2,426,075 2.75% 3,875,000 6,301,075 6.73%

Tickhill
Holdings
Pty Limited
ACN 142
494 791+

1,227,429

1.39% 17,625,000 18,852,429 20.14%

Brett
Boynton

277,714 0.31% 1,000,000 1,277,714 1.36%

Jonathan
Robbeson*

250,000 0.28% 500,000 750,000 0.80%

Anne
Adaley*

250,000 0.28% 0 250,000 0.27%

TOTAL 5,436,264

#Rae Natalie McLellan is the spouse of Anthony McLellan which, pursuant to section 228(2)(d) of the Corporations

Act, is a related party of Signature.
^Bruce Fulton holds and controls Signature Shares through Maplefern Pty Limited. 250,000 of the Approval Shares

proposed to be issued to Maplefern Pty Limited and specified in the table above are Approval Shares to which Brett

[7083266.002: 20211553_3] page 95

Boynton is entitled. Brett Boynton has elected that Maplefern Pty Limited receive those 250,000 Approval Shares on
conversion of, and in satisfaction of Signatureôs obligation to pay, AUD 43,750 in directorôs fees owed to Brett